FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 10-02-2000

Docket No.: CTC to TBI

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02	101177100
Tab settings → → → ▼	101477190
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Plea
1 Name of conveying party/jes):	2

)			▼	N	0	cli	) 18c	K	•	,		•
ease	record	the	atta	ched	orig	inal	doci	ume	nts	or	сору	th

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
8-15-00	Address: 250 LILLARD DRIVE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	· ·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SPARKS State/Prov.: NV
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>89434</u>
Execution Date: AUGUST 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
See schedule	See schedule
B (attached	A (attached hereto)
hereto)	
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23
Name: MICHAEL L. HOELTER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 920.00
Registration No. 30,464	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	credited or debited to deposit account
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 4B-36	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8155 T&B BOULEVARD	
City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125	20-0776
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  MICHAEL L. HOELTER	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**PATENT** 

# < ±4 g } - + 1 £ c	**
4,337,374	Jun 29, 1982
4,355,130	Oct 19, 1982
4,375,521	Mar 12, 1983
4,428,634	Jan 31, 1984
4,721,830	Jan 26, 1988
4,932,744	Jun 12, 1990
5,001,300	Mar 19, 1991
5,322,973	Jun 21, 1994
5,387,763	Feb 7, 1995
5,557,067	Sep 17, 1996
5,561,268	Oct 1, 1996
5,563,372	Oct 8, 1996
5,696,864	Dec 9, 1997
5,726,392	Mar 10, 1998
5,800,028	Sep 1, 1998
5,835,981	Nov 10, 1998
DES. 313,396	Jan 1, 1991
DES. 354,734	Jan 24, 1995
DES. 373,771	Sep 17, 1996
Des. 375,082	Oct 1, 1996
DES. 390,571	Feb 10, 1998

Schedule B - U S Pending Patent Transfer of CTC 08/15/2000

Fig. 1885.		te EN
75/067,821		
29/011,002		

PATENT **REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0464** 

**Execution Copy** 

**PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, JOSLYN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, having an office at 9200 West Fullerton Ave., Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131

("JOSLYN") or COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California

corporation, having an office at 9028 Evergreen Way, Everett, Washington, 98204 ("CTC") is

the lawful owner, by assignment or otherwise, of the patent registrations and applications set

forth on attached Schedule A ("Letters Patents"). Schedule A shall include no patents,

registrations or applications other than those set forth in Schedule 1.4 of the Asset Purchase

Agreement, dated May 25, 2000, between Joslyn and THOMAS & BETTS

INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive.

Sparks, Nevada, 89431 ("TBI") (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Joslyn and CTC are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Danaher

Corporation;

WHEREAS, TBI desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOSLYN or CTC does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto TBI, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, and in

REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0465

and to any reissue, continuation, or division of said Letters Patent throughout the world the same

to be held and enjoyed by TBI, for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of which said Letters

Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed

by JOSLYN or CTC if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for

profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms, provisions or conditions

of this Patent Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms provisions and

conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, JOSLYN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC has

caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative this  $10^{-1}$  day of

[This part intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0466

August, 2000, and COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative this  $10^{4h}$  day of August, 2000. JOSLYN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY **CORPORATION** STATE OF District of Columbia
COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared <u>Chris McMahon</u>, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the The President's Secretary of Joslyn Manufacturing Company, LLC and the Vice President + Secretary of Communications Technology Corporation, and that he as such executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, of the corporation by signing the name by himself

**WITNESS** my hand and seal this  $\frac{10^{4k}}{10^{4k}}$  day of August, 2000.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires October 31, 2003

**RECORDED: 08/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0467